Department of Administration
. [Purchasing Division

% |2019 Washington Street East
' | Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Order Date:

State of West Virginia
Purchase Order

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

10-15-2021 CONTACT.

Order Number: CPO 0603 0603 ADJ2200000023 2

Procurement Folder: 927735

Document Name:

FWAATS Relocation of Existing Motorized Entry Gate

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

CHANGE ORDER NO 1-Establish Contract Dates Notice To Proceed

CHANGE ORDER NO 1- To establish contract start
and end dates, and to issue Notice To Proceed to the
vendor per the attached documentation.

Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order

Buyer Name: David H Pauline
Telephone: 304-558-0067
Email: david.h.pauline@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2021-10-25
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2022-02-22
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000208641 Requestor Name: Timothy D Hersman
GREEN RIVER GROUP LLC Requestor Phone: (304) 561-6453
714 VENTURE DR Requestor Email: timothy.d.hersman.nfg@mail.mil
MORGANTOWN wv 26508-7306
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 999-999-9999 Extension:
Discount Details:
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0 FILE LOCATION
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
DIVISION ENGINEERING & FACILITIES FIXED WING ARMY AVIATION TRAINING SITE (FWAATS)
ADJUTANT GENERALS OFFICE ADJUTANT GENERALS OFFICE
1707 COONSKIN DR NORTH CENTRAL WEST VIRGINIA AIRPORT
1000 FIXED WING DRIVE
CHARLESTON WV 25311 BRIDGEPORT WV 26630
us us
low'%‘a‘ Purchasing Divisiut Lt
P~ rurcnasing Wivis 2L e Total Order Amount: $169,797.00

o us/omy

(PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE O

ATTOR L &PPR
DATE: i s

L AS TO FORM |ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION -~y
NGaa . |DATE: 9/\"9"(1 T Jorat-a
N T~ ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

DATET | ' '
ELECTR&NM&U‘{E} hf.?} iy IMC)‘

Date Printed: Oct 15, 2021 Order Number: CPO 0603 0603 ADJ2200000023 2

102

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05




Extended Description:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 - TO ESTABLISH THE CONTRACT EFFECTIVE START AND EFFECTIVE END DATES, AND TO ISSUE THE NOTICE TO PROCEED
FOR THE CONTRACT ACCORDING TO ALL TERMS, CONDITIONS, PRICES AND SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED IN THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT INCLUDING
ALL AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS.

CONTRACT TERM: 10/25/2021 THROUGH 02/22/2022.

NO OTHER CHANGES

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 72000000 0.00000 0.000000 169797.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2021-10-25 2022-02-22

Commodity Line Description: FWAATS Relocation of Existing Motorized Entry Gate

Extended Description:
Provide labor, materials, tools, supplies and equipment to relocate existing motorized entry gate at FWAATS per the attached documentation.

Date Printed: Oct 15, 2021 Order Number: CPO 0603 0603 ADJ2200000023 2 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CP0-002 2020/05



TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

WEST VIRGINIA ARMY NATIONAL GuaRrD
CONSTRUCTION & FACILITIES MANAGEMENT OFFICE
1707 Coonskin Drive
Charleston, West Virginia, 25311-1085

15 OCT 2021
NOTICE TO PROCEED

Green River Group LLC
714 Venture Dr.
Morgantown, WV 26508

West Virginia Army National Guard

Construction and Facilities Management Office (CFMO)
1707 Coonskin Drive

Charleston, WV 25311

Notice to Proceed for the West Virginia Army National Guard’s FWAATS
Relocation of Existing Motorized Entry Gate

NOTICE TO PROCEED DATE: 25 OCT 2021

Green River Group LLC is authorized to proceed with the specified work as per the Contract

Documents for project number ADJ' 22*023. Construction should begin by 25 OCT 2021 and last
for a term of 120 days, with work completed no later than 22 FEB 2022,

If you have any questions please contact Mr. Robert Skaggs at 304-561-6550.

Respectfully,

P

Robert Skaggs

s

Technical Analyst




WYV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services  https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=...

1of3

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.

West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure
the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the
correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in
the The West Virginia Secretary of State's database.

GREEN RIVER GROUP LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Organization Information
Effective Established Filing Sec Termination Termination
Org Typs Date Date Date Chars:  Tlosg Type Date Reason
LLC | Limited
Liability 2/1/1995 2/111995 Domestic Profit 2/1/2025
Company
Organization Information
. 2372 - Construction - Heavy &
?._.,usmess Civil Engineering Construction -  Capital Stock
urpose Land Subdivision
Charter . Control
County Manongeta Number
Charter WV Excess Acres
State
At Will Member MGR
Term Managed
At Will
30 Par Val
Term Years il
Authorized Young Not Specified
Shares Entrepreneur

|

10/15/2021 1-52 DA



WYV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services  https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=...

20of3

Addresses
Type Address
Designated Office 2310 SMITHTOWN RD
Address MORGANTOWN, WV, 26508

Mailing Address

714 VENTURE DR #180
MORGANTOWN, WV, 26508 %
USA -

Notice of Process
Address

STEVEN C. CALVERT
714 VENTURE DR #180
MORGANTOWN, WV, 26508

Principal Office

2310 SMITHTOWN RD
MORGANTOWN, WV, 26508

Address USA
Type Address
Officers
Type Name/Address
STEVEN CALVERT
Manager 4314 BRENTWOOD LANE
MORGANTOWN, WV, 26508
STEVEN C CALVERT
Organizer 110 LAKEVIEW DR
MORGANTOWN, WV, 26505
ROBERT D CALVERT JR
Organizer 234 ST JOE RD
ALBRIGHT, WV, 26519
Type Name/Address
DBA
DBA Name Description Effective Date Termination Date
MEGA WASH TRADENAME 5/7/2019
DBA Name Description Effective Date Termination Date
Date Amendment
AMENDMENT FILED - RESOLUTION REMOVING MEMBER JOSEPH S.
4/8/2014
HEBDA
Date Amendment

10/15/2021

1-SR PM



WYV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services  https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=...

Annual Reports

Filed For
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
201
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
1998
1997
Date filed

File Your Current Year Anriual Re_-port Ohline Here

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Friday, October 15, 2021 — 1:58 PM
© 2021 State of West Virginia

3of3 10/15/2021. 1:58 PM



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Mary Jane Pickens DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION W. MICHAEL SHEETS
CABINET SECRETARY PURCHASING DIVISION DIRECTOR
2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130

Subject: Notice of Contract Document Availability

Solicitation No.: CRFQ ADJ22*14 - Procurement Folder No.: 927735
Awarded Contract/Purchase Order No.: CPO ADJ22*23 - Procurement Folder No.
927735

Dear Vendor,

This email is intended to notify you that important documents have been posted to the West
Virginia Purchasing Division’s website relating to the above identified solicitation and/or contract.
Your firm is receiving this email because it:

Participated in the State of West Virginia’s competitive bid process for which a contract
has now been awarded to:

Obtained a non-competitive contract award.

Holds a contract and is receiving a central delivery order.

~ X Holds a contract and is receiving confirmation of an approved change order.

The award document, delivery order, or change order in question can be accessed at
https://www state.wv.us/admin/purchase/Awards/awarded.html . Please utilize the weblink to obtain
a copy of the document for your records as soon as possible. The documents will only remain available
on the website for 90 days.

The Purchasing Division appreciates your interest in doing business with the State. If you wish
to attain additional details regarding the award of this purchase order/contract, please note that all
officially awarded purchase orders/contracts are public information and available for public inspection
at the Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, Charleston, WV 25305.

Sincerely,
David Fauline

David Pauline, Senior Buyer

PHONE: (304) 558-2306
FAX: (304) 558-4115 WVPurchasing.gov E.E.O./AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



Vendor Email List for CRFQ — ADJ22*14

scalvert@greenrivergroupllc.com




